
North Central (5-23) -vs- Macalester (11-21)
4/27/2015 at St. Paul, MN (Nicholason Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Paul Schubring (1-0)
Loss: Sidney Grimmett (0-1)
HBP: Sidney Grimmett
PB: Taylor Madrinich
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cody Lowe First: Dave Malley 
Start: 5:15 pm   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 66   Weather: Sunny, 67, N9 (In from LF)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4
Macalester 1 0 5 1 0 0 X 7 7 2

North Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Babcock ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jordan Fair cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Taylor Madrinich c 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Andrew Eliason 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Matt Juve lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cody Van Sickle 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sidney Grimmett p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bruno Ricena ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Cardinalli 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Seamus Sullivan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caleb Wyre rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 4 8 8

PO: Michael Cardinalli (1)
E: David Babcock (2); Jordan Fair (1); Caleb Wyre (1)

Macalester 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Mar cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 3
Alex Baretta lf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Dan Klonowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillip Stuhr lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quentin Stuart 3b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Ben Sydel 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Brantner c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Greg Suber 1b 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Scott Foltz dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 3
Nick Sia rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Dash 2b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Jonathan Melms ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Phil Wettersten pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Schubring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 7 6 5 2 8

2B: Nick Mar (1); Alex Baretta (2)
SF: Quentin Stuart (1); Greg Suber (1)
SB: Collin Brantner (1); Scott Foltz (2); Alex Dash (1)
HBP: Quentin Stuart (1); Greg Suber (1)
E: Alex Dash (1); Phil Wettersten (1)
DP: 1

North Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sidney Grimmett (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 7 5 5 1 1 0 2 0 15 24 8 2 –
Taylor Madrinich 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 –
Totals 7 7 5 5 2 1 0 2 0 24 33 12 3

Macalester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paul Schubring (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 0 0 4 8 4 0 0 0 25 29 3 7 –
Totals 5 0 0 4 8 4 0 0 0 25 29 3 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Central - Top of 1st NCU MAC
David Babcock grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Jordan Fair fouled out to rf. 0 0
Taylor Madrinich singled to right center. 0 0
Andrew Eliason struck out looking. 0 0

Macalester - Bottom of 1st NCU MAC
Nick Mar reached first on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
Alex Baretta doubled to left center; Nick Mar advanced to third. 0 0
Quentin Stuart flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Nick Mar scored, unearned. 0 1
Collin Brantner flied out to cf. 0 1
Alex Baretta advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Alex Baretta out at home c to 3b. 0 1

North Central - Top of 2nd NCU MAC
Matt Juve singled to left field. 0 1
Cody Van Sickle reached on a fielder's choice; Matt Juve out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Sidney Grimmett reached on a fielder's choice; Cody Van Sickle out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
Michael Cardinalli popped up to 2b. 0 1

Macalester - Bottom of 2nd NCU MAC
Greg Suber flied out to rf. 0 1
Scott Foltz walked. 0 1
Nick Sia popped up to ss. 0 1
Scott Foltz stole second. 0 1
Alex Dash walked. 0 1
Jonathan Melms lined out to 3b. 0 1

North Central - Top of 3rd NCU MAC
Caleb Wyre walked. 0 1
David Babcock flied out to cf. 0 1
Caleb Wyre advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jordan Fair walked. 0 1
Taylor Madrinich grounded into double play ss to 1b; Jordan Fair out on the play. 0 1

Macalester - Bottom of 3rd NCU MAC
Nick Mar doubled to left field. 0 1
Alex Baretta walked. 0 1
Quentin Stuart hit by pitch; Alex Baretta advanced to second; Nick Mar advanced to third. 0 1
Collin Brantner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Quentin Stuart out at second 2b to ss; Alex Baretta
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned; Nick Mar scored. 0 3
Greg Suber hit by pitch; Collin Brantner advanced to second. 0 3
Greg Suber advanced to second; Collin Brantner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Scott Foltz singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Greg Suber scored; Collin Brantner scored. 0 5
Scott Foltz stole second. 0 5
Nick Sia flied out to lf. 0 5
Alex Dash singled to center field, RBI; Scott Foltz scored. 0 6
Alex Dash stole second. 0 6
Jonathan Melms walked. 0 6
Nick Mar struck out swinging. 0 6

North Central - Top of 4th NCU MAC



Andrew Eliason struck out swinging. 0 6
Matt Juve grounded out to p. 0 6
Cody Van Sickle struck out looking. 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Macalester - Bottom of 4th NCU MAC
Alex Baretta doubled to right field. 0 6
Quentin Stuart walked. 0 6
Collin Brantner reached on a fielder's choice; Quentin Stuart out at second 2b to ss; Alex Baretta advanced
to third. 0 6
Collin Brantner stole second. 0 6
Greg Suber flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Collin Brantner advanced to third on a throwing error by cf;
Alex Baretta scored. 0 7
Scott Foltz flied out to cf. 0 7

North Central - Top of 5th NCU MAC
Sidney Grimmett reached first on a throwing error by 2b. 0 7
Sidney Grimmett out at second c to ss. 0 7
Michael Cardinalli singled to right field. 0 7
Caleb Wyre walked; Michael Cardinalli advanced to second. 0 7
Michael Cardinalli out at second c to ss, picked off. 0 7
David Babcock grounded out to 2b. 0 7

Macalester - Bottom of 5th NCU MAC
Taylor Madrinich to p. 0 7
Sidney Grimmett to c. 0 7
Nick Sia grounded out to ss. 0 7
Alex Dash struck out swinging. 0 7
Jonathan Melms singled down the lf line. 0 7
Phil Wettersten pinch ran for Jonathan Melms. 0 7
Nick Mar flied out to rf. 0 7

North Central - Top of 6th NCU MAC
Phil Wettersten to ss. 0 7
Ben Sydel to 3b for Quentin Stuart. 0 7
Jordan Fair singled to right field. 0 7
Taylor Madrinich singled to third base; Jordan Fair advanced to second. 0 7
Andrew Eliason struck out swinging. 0 7
Taylor Madrinich advanced to second; Jordan Fair advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Matt Juve struck out swinging. 0 7
Cody Van Sickle struck out swinging. 0 7

Macalester - Bottom of 6th NCU MAC
Dan Klonowski pinch hit for Alex Baretta. 0 7
Dan Klonowski flied out to lf. 0 7
Ben Sydel reached first on a dropped fly by rf. 0 7
Collin Brantner singled through the right side; Ben Sydel advanced to second. 0 7
Greg Suber fouled out to 1b. 0 7
Scott Foltz flied out to lf. 0 7

North Central - Top of 7th NCU MAC
Phillip Stuhr to lf for Dan Klonowski. 0 7
Bruno Ricena pinch hit for Sidney Grimmett. 0 7
Bruno Ricena struck out looking. 0 7
Seamus Sullivan pinch hit for Michael Cardinalli. 0 7
Seamus Sullivan walked. 0 7



Seamus Sullivan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Caleb Wyre reached first on a fielding error by ss; Seamus Sullivan advanced to third. 0 7
David Babcock struck out swinging; Caleb Wyre advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Jordan Fair grounded out to ss. 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Macalester - Bottom of 7th NCU MAC


